Retiree Tier 1

Retiree Tier 1 — Plan A

PLAN A

Retiree Only

Retiree + Spouse

Retiree + Child

Retiree + Children

Retiree + Family

Retiree Tier 1 — Plan B

PLAN B

Retiree Only

Retiree + Spouse

Retiree + Child

Retiree + Children

Retiree + Family

NO MEDICARE

$57.92

$931.43

$267.19

$649.35

$1,622.86

NO MEDICARE

$0.00

$701.39

$168.03

$474.89

$1,176.28

MEDICARE
RETIREE ONLY

$34.00

$907.51

$258.94

$669.71

$1,643.22

MEDICARE
RETIREE ONLY

$0.00

$701.38

$179.50

$507.32

$1,208.70

MEDICARE
SPOUSE ONLY

n/a

$526.10

n/a

n/a

$1,161.81

MEDICARE
SPOUSE ONLY

n/a

$177.94

n/a

n/a

$685.26

MEDICARE
BOTH

n/a

$502.18

n/a

n/a

$1,137.89

MEDICARE
BOTH

n/a

$177.94

n/a

n/a

$685.26

Pre-Medicare & Medicare-Eligible
Monthly Rates For 2021

Survivor Tier 1 — Plan A

NO

PR MEDICARE
Survivor $873.51
Only
Survivor + $1082.78
Child B
Survivor +

1,464.94
Children $1,484.9

SURVIVOR

MEDICARE

$468.18

$693.12

$1,103.89

Survivor Tier 1 — Plan B

NO SURVIVOR

PLANB MEDICARE MEDICARE
Survivor

$701.38 $177.94
Only
Survivor + $869.41 $357.44
Child ' '
Survivor + $1,176.27 $685.26
Children T '
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