## **Retiree Tier 1**

## Pre-Medicare & Medicare-Eligible Monthly Rates For 2021

Retiree Tier 1 — Plan A					
PLAN A	NO MEDICARE	MEDICARE RETIREE ONLY	MEDICARE SPOUSE ONLY	MEDICARE BOTH	
Retiree Only	\$57.92	\$34.00	n/a	n/a	
Retiree + Spouse	\$931.43	\$907.51	\$526.10	\$502.18	
Retiree + Child	\$267.19	\$258.94	n/a	n/a	
Retiree + Children	\$649.35	\$669.71	n/a	n/a	
Retiree + Family	\$1,522.86	\$1,543.22	\$1,161.81	\$1,137.89	

Survivor Tier 1 — Plan A				
PLAN A	NO MEDICARE	SURVIVOR MEDICARE		
Survivor Only	\$873.51	\$468.18		
Survivor + Child	\$1,082.78	\$693.12		
Survivor + Children	\$1,464.94	\$1,103.89		

Retiree Tier 1 — Plan B					
PLAN B	NO MEDICARE	MEDICARE RETIREE ONLY	MEDICARE SPOUSE ONLY	MEDICARE BOTH	
Retiree Only	\$0.00	\$0.00	n/a	n/a	
Retiree + Spouse	\$701.39	\$701.38	\$177.94	\$177.94	
Retiree + Child	\$168.03	\$179.50	n/a	n/a	
Retiree + Children	\$474.89	\$507.32	n/a	n/a	
Retiree + Family	\$1,176.28	\$1,208.70	\$685.26	\$685.26	

Survivor Tier 1 — Plan B				
PLAN B	NO MEDICARE	SURVIVOR MEDICARE		
Survivor Only	\$701.38	\$177.94		
Survivor + Child	\$869.41	\$357.44		
Survivor + Children	\$1,176.27	\$685.26		

